508622582 06/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI326230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	6

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Cuban	03/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ZuMedia Inc.
Street Address:	1180 6TH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17648533
Application Number:	29791595
Application Number:	29791596
Application Number:	29791597
Application Number:	29791598
Application Number:	17815753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3155124504

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)216-8000

Email: acharles@tarterkrinsky.com,manageddocket@docket.tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Braginsky
Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88928-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Charles
SIGNATURE:	Alicia Charles
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 067852 FRAME: 0113

508622582

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page2.tiff source=Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067852 FRAME: 0114 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged,

Mark Cuban, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), has and does hereby distribute, convey, transfer and

assign to ZuMedia Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, with a place

of business at 1180 Sixth Avenue, 8th Floor, New Mark, NY and its successors and assigns

(collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in

and to the inventions, improvements and all patents, patent applications and registered designs

identified in Schedule A hereto, and to any patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof along with any and all rights of enforcement and

causes of action with respect thereto (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

Assignor authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in said applications, patents and

registered designs to file this assignment wherever appropriate including for any and all United

States patent applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations pending or granted

for any of said inventions or improvements; and

Assignor authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in said applications the right to

claim priority based on the filing dates of said applications listed in Schedule A under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty,

the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and

Assignor agrees for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns,

without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably

request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 067852 FRAME: 0115 Assignee acknowledges that Assignor is assigning his rights in the Patent Rights "as is" without any representations or warranties relating to the Patent Rights.

March 8, 2024

Date:

Mark Cuban (Mar 8, 2024 09:38 CST)

Mark Cuban